PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregor John McLennan Anderson	09/20/2005
John Mitchell	09/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aradigm Corporation
Street Address:	3929 Point Eden Way
City:	Hayward
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94545

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13011240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: zuehlke@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: Bozicevic Field & Francis LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 University Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZGNX-115CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl Bozicevic

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZGNX-115CON_assign#page1.tif source=ZGNX-115CON_assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026434 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT)

Aity Docket No. AERX-115

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by ANDERSON, GREGOR JOHN MoLENNAN, MITCHELL, JOHN and (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing in Ware, Hertfordshire, United Kingdo, Letoy House, 436 Essex Rd, London, United Kingdom and, respectively, witnesseth:				
WHEREAS, the	said assignors have invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in:		
	Ţ"	4OVEL DEVICE"		
the Uni	ted States.	ation Serial No. or PCT International Application No. <u>PCI/EPO3/92876</u> designating ates Patent was excented on, and		
WHEREAS, An principal place of business acquiring the entire right, and to any Letters Patent of NOW THEREFOR which is hereby acknowle transfer and set over, unto above-mentioned inventional foreign countries which in-part of said application for the Protection of Industication for the Successors, Ic granted, as fully and entire made. ANID for the said the said in the entire right, title and interneumbered and that saferth. ANID for the said representatives and assign any proceeding in connect desirable, or that any divitany Letters Patent, to be oncessary or required to twithout charge to said as successors, legal representations.	adigm Corporation a corporation of the 3929 Point Eden Way, Haywe title and interest in and to said it or Patents, United States or foreign ORE, in consideration of One Dedged, said assignors have sold, as the assigner, its successors, legally, application for Letters Patent, have be granted therefor and the or reissues or extensions of said strial Property, the same to be hely as the same would have been neconsideration, said assignors least that, at the time of execution a said assignors have good and full rune consideration, said assignors is, that, at the time of execution as aid assignors have good and full rune consideration, said assignors is, that said assignors will, when is, shall advise that any proceeding them with Letters Patent for said is sinn, continuation or continuation chiained thereon, is lawful and do done for the procurement, main signee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. The commission and the Letters I are the Letters I and the Letters I are the	duty organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its ard, California 94545 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of trention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in in, to be obtained therefor and thereon: ollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of seigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do self, assign, do representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and treon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations. Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention d and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been held in the specification for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set increby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal ever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal ever counsel of and assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal ever counsel of and assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal ever counsel of any application for Letters Patent or any relaxue or extension of interpat of any application for Letters Patent or any relaxue or extension of estable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts intenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, seminatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignce, its successor, the contract of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said P		
Date	Name of Inventor			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT)

Atty Docket No. AERX-115

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by ANDERSON, GREGOR JOHN McLENNAN, MITCHELL, JOHN and (hereinafter referred to as the

assignors) respective	esiding in Ware, Hertfordshire, United Kingdo, Leroy House, 436 Essex Rd, London, United Kingdom and , witnesseth:
i	IEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
	"NOVEL DEVICE"
,	filed on March 18, 2003 as U.S. Application Serial No. or PCT International Application No. <u>PCT/EP03/02876</u> designating the United States.
-	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
principal is of acquiring and to a which is hittensfer an above-mer and all for a continuation and behalf Letters Parthis sale or a prepresentation are unencument of the entire are unencument of any propersion of a propers	O for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal as and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal as and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, ding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take ail lawful onths, an necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said thout charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Desaid assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of said assignee, its gal representatives and assigns.
Date	Name of inventor
	ANDERSON, GREGOR JOHN McLENNAN
Date /3	Sew 2015 Name of Inventor Insentor

MITCHELL, JOHN

C::DOCUME~1\jm2\LOCALS~1\Temp\nssignment_1.dex

PATENT REEL: 026434 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 06/13/2011